

COLLIN COUNTY

Public Works Department 700 A. Wilmeth Road McKinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov 972-548-3700 (Phone) 972-548-3754 (Fax)

Agreement For Payment of Damages And Release and Waiver of Liability

This Agreement is between you, Chad and Leana Price and Collin County, Texas, and memorializes that you have chosen to accept monetary reimbursement for the value of the damages to your fence as a result of the impending CR 600 upgrade project, and to release and hold harmless Collin County, Texas from further liability for such damages.

By signing this Agreement, and in exchange for the sum of Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$8,950) paid to you by Collin County, Texas, ("Settlement Payment") contemporaneous with the execution of this Agreement, you, Chad and Leana Price as landowner, hereby RELEASE, WAIVE, AND HOLD HARMLESS Collin County, Texas, from any and all claims related to damages to, or replacement of your fence as a result of the construction activities undertaken by Collin County Texas, and its agents and assignees in connection with the CR 600 upgrade project.

By signing below, each party acknowledges that it has read, understood, and agrees to the terms of this Agreement in its entirety.

Landowner:

Signature

Printed Name

Address

Collin County, Texas:

Signature

Printed Name

OUNTY JUDO

Title

15 FEB 2023

Date